
UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

NASHVILLE DIVISION

In re: §
§
§
§
§
§

Case No. 3:19-BK-02693

FAWN  FENTON

Debtor(s)

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE’S FINAL ACCOUNT AND DISTRIBUTION REPORT
CERTIFICATION THAT THE ESTATE HAS BEEN FULLY ADMINISTERED

AND APPLICATION TO BE DISCHARGED (TDR)

John C. McLemore, chapter 7 trustee, submits this Final Account, Certification that the 
Estate has been Fully Administered and Application to be Discharged.

1) All funds on hand have been distributed in accordance with the Trustee’s Final
Report and, if applicable, any order of the Court modifying the Final Report.  The case is fully 
administered and all assets and funds which have come under the trustee’s control in this case 
have been properly accounted for as provided by law.  The trustee hereby requests to be 
discharged from further duties as a trustee.

2) A summary of assets abandoned, assets exempt, total distributions to claimants,
claims discharged without payment, and expenses of administration is provided below:

Assets Abandoned: $1,250.00 Assets Exempt: $11,000.00
(without deducting any secured claims)

Total Distributions to 
Claimants: $3,028.98

Claims Discharged 
Without Payment: $55,593.59

Total Expenses of 
Administration: $1,371.02

3) Total gross receipts of $4,400.00  (see Exhibit 1), minus funds paid to the
debtor(s) and third parties of $0.00 (see Exhibit 2), yielded net receipts of $4,400.00 from the 
liquidation of the property of the estate, which was distributed as follows:

Case 3:19-bk-02693    Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 1 of 8

$55,593.59
Attorney Story: —$11,514.50 

$44,079.09(See Page-4)

Claims Discharged 
Without Payment:

Case No. 3:19-BK-02693

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FAWN  FENTON

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE’S FINAL ACCOUNT AND DISTRIBUTION REPORT
CERTIFICATION THAT THE ESTATE HAS BEEN FULLY ADMINISTERED

AND APPLICATION TO BE DISCHARGED (TDR)

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4161   Filed 03/25/24   Page 75 of 83



UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) 

CLAIMS  
SCHEDULED 

CLAIMS 
ASSERTED 

CLAIMS 
ALLOWED 

CLAIMS 
PAID 

Secured Claims  
(from Exhibit 3) $11,672.82 $308,190.92 $0.00 $0.00 
Priority Claims: 

Chapter 7 
Admin. Fees and 
Charges 
 (from Exhibit 4) 

NA $1,371.02 $1,371.02 $1,371.02 

Prior Chapter 
Admin. Fees and 
Charges (from 
Exhibit 5) 

NA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Priority 
Unsecured 
Claims  
(From Exhibit 6) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

General Unsecured 
Claims (from 
Exhibit 7) 

$59,845.46 $37,324.85 $35,314.85 $3,028.98 

Total 
Disbursements $71,518.28 $346,886.79 $36,685.87 $4,400.00 

4).  This case was originally filed under chapter 0 on 04/26/2019. The case was converted 
to one under Chapter 7 on 12/06/2019. The case was pending for 13 months. 

5).  All estate bank statements, deposit slips, and canceled checks have been submitted to 
the United States Trustee. 

6).  An individual estate property record and report showing the final accounting of the 
assets of the estate is attached as Exhibit 8.  The cash receipts and disbursements records for 
each estate bank account, showing the final accounting of the receipts and disbursements of 
estate funds is attached as Exhibit 9. 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the 
foregoing report is true and correct. 

Dated: 01/09/2021 By: 
/Joh
n C. 
Mc
Le
mor
e

/s/ John C. McLemore 
          Trustee 

STATEMENT:  This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

Case 3:19-bk-02693    Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 2 of 8

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4162   Filed 03/25/24   Page 76 of 83



UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) 

EXHIBITS TO 
FINAL ACCOUNT 

EXHIBIT 1 – GROSS RECEIPTS 

DESCRIPTION UNIFORM 
TRAN. CODE 

AMOUNT 
RECEIVED 

2017 Toyota Prius Mileage: 30,000 Other Information: VIN: 1129-000 $4,400.00 

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS $4,400.00 

The Uniform Transaction Code is an accounting code assigned by the trustee for statistical reporting purposes. 

EXHIBIT 2 – FUNDS PAID TO DEBTOR & THIRD PARTIES 
NONE 

EXHIBIT 3 – SECURED CLAIMS 
  NONE 

CLAIM 
NUMBER 

CLAIMANT UNIFORM 
TRAN. CODE 

CLAIMS 
SCHEDULED 

CLAIMS 
ASSERTED 

CLAIMS 
ALLOWED 

CLAIMS 
PAID 

6 BancorpSouth 
Bank 

4110-000 $0.00 $54,863.54 $0.00 $0.00 

7 Toyota Motor 
Credit 
Corporation 

4210-000 $11,672.82 $12,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 

8 Specialized Loan 
Servicing LLC  

4110-000 $0.00 $240,727.38 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL SECURED CLAIMS $11,672.82 $308,190.92 $0.00 $0.00 

  EXHIBIT 4 – CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES and CHARGES 

PAYEE UNIFORM 
TRAN. CODE 

CLAIMS 
SCHEDULED 

CLAIMS 
ASSERTED 

CLAIMS 
ALLOWED 

CLAIMS 
PAID 

John C. McLemore, 
Trustee   

2100-000 NA $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 

John C. McLemore, 
Trustee   

2200-000 NA $83.69 $83.69 $83.69 

Pinnacle Bank 2600-000 NA $6.33 $6.33 $6.33 
U.S. Bankruptcy 
Court Clerk  

2700-000 NA $181.00 $181.00 $181.00 

TOTAL CHAPTER 7 ADMIN. FEES AND 
CHARGES  

NA $1,371.02 $1,371.02 $1,371.02 

EXHIBIT 5 – PRIOR CHAPTER ADMINISTRATIVE FEES and CHARGES 
  NONE 

EXHIBIT 6 – PRIORITY UNSECURED CLAIMS 

CLAIM CLAIMANT UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS 

Case 3:19-bk-02693    Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 3 of 8

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4163   Filed 03/25/24   Page 77 of 83



UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010)

NUMBER TRAN. CODE SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED PAID
1 IRS Insolvency 5800-000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL PRIORITY UNSECURED CLAIMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

EXHIBIT 7 – GENERAL UNSECURED CLAIMS

CLAIM 
NUMBER

CLAIMANT UNIFORM 
TRAN. CODE

CLAIMS 
SCHEDULED

CLAIMS 
ASSERTED

CLAIMS 
ALLOWED

CLAIMS 
PAID

2 Ascend Federal 
Credit Union 

7100-000 $12,900.65 $12,900.65 $12,900.65 $1,106.50 

3 Ascend Federal 
Credit Union 

7100-000 $4,212.89 $5,000.00 $2,990.00 $256.45 

4 American Express 
National Bank 

7100-000 $9,518.02 $9,518.02 $9,518.02 $816.37 

5 Capital One Bank 
(USA), N.A. 

7100-000 $9,906.18 $9,906.18 $9,906.18 $849.66 

BanCorp South 7100-000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Bank of America 7100-000 $11,793.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Chase Card 7100-000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Specialized Loan 
Servicing, LLC 

7100-000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Virginia Lee 
Story 

7100-000 $11,514.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL GENERAL UNSECURED CLAIMS $59,845.46 $37,324.85 $35,314.85 $3,028.98 

Case 3:19-bk-02693    Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 4 of 8

$11,514.50 Virginia Lee
Story 

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

-

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4164   Filed 03/25/24   Page 78 of 83



   



 

 









    





 





 











 













 













   

 

 





  



 

  





 

    

    

      

    

    



     

  



 

    

    

      

     

      

     

      

      

     




 

  

Case 3:19-bk-02693  Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 5 of 8

  



https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4165   Filed 03/25/24   Page 79 of 83



   



 

 









    





 





 











 













 













   

 

 





 

 



  



 





 













 

   





Case 3:19-bk-02693    Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 6 of 8

 

  

 

  



https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4166   Filed 03/25/24   Page 80 of 83



 







 




 

  







 

 





  

















 

























     



    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    











 

 



 



































  





























  



Case 3:19-bk-02693  Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 7 of 8

   



Ex-wife's MOM Paid 
To Keep New Prius!

 

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

-

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4167   Filed 03/25/24   Page 81 of 83



 







 




 

  







 

 





  

















 

























  





 

















  































  















 





Case 3:19-bk-02693  Doc 136    Filed 01/26/21    Entered 01/26/21 17:46:21    Desc Main
Document      Page 8 of 8

 

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2021-01-26_trustees-final-account-and-distribution-report.pdf Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

• 

I I I I I I 

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK   ECF No. 51,  PageID.4168   Filed 03/25/24   Page 82 of 83


	TDR-TOP v1 95
	TDR-Bottom v2 95



